ReadyHarris: Tropical Storm Beta Update (Tuesday, 8:30 a.m.) 1

Stay Home during Tropical Storm Beta (Tuesday, 8:30 a.m.)

A Flash Flood event is currently underway in southeast Texas. Tropical Storm Beta made landfall overnight along Matagorda Island. Harris County residents should expect continued tropical weather impacts through Wednesday, with additional watches and warnings likely to occur.

Residents are urged to continue taking protective measures to ensure their safety. As many roadways remain flooded, the smart choice is to avoid driving unless absolutely necessary.

Likewise, if your home has taken in water, STAY WHERE YOU ARE. You are far safer at home than trying to walk though flooded roads or open spaces. Once darkness falls, it will be impossible to see danger from deep water, wildlife, and debris. Call 9-1-1 only if you believe you are in danger.

ReadyHarris: Tropical Storm Beta Update (Tuesday, 8:30 a.m.) 2

RAINFALL
Areas of southern and southwest Harris County have seen 6-9 inches of rainfall overnight. Additional heavy rainfall will continue today and into tonight. Forecasts for an additional 5-10 inches of rain are possible. Bayou and creek flooding are likely if this develops. Live rainfall rates can be viewed on the Harris County Flood Warning System website.FLOODING
Residents should expect street flooding and flash flooding across the region. If you must travel, check Houston TranStar’s and TxDOT’s live traffic maps for flooded roadways. Structure flooding may also be possible in areas where large amounts of rain occur over a short period.

COVID TESTING SITES
Due to the possible weather impacts, all Harris County Public Health (HCPH) COVID-19 testing sites are closed today. Follow HCPH for testing site updates.

Most Houston Health Department COVID testing sites are closed. Currently two sites remain open:

  • Ibn Sina N. Shepherd Clinic: Appt required by calling 832-426-3760
  • Ibn Sina Wilcrest Clinic: App. required by calling 281-495-7462

Check the Houston Emergency site for updates.

What you need to do:

Residents are encouraged to monitor the forecast, road conditions and have multiple ways to receive alerts.

People should bring their pets inside and delay travel or outdoor activities during periods of heavy rainfall. If travel is unavoidable, reduce your speed to avoid hydroplaning. If a Flash Flood Warning is issued for your area, DO NOT TRAVEL.

If you experience flooding at your home, please fill out our Home Flooding Survey to help us assess damage across the region.

AVOID TRAVEL

  • If you do not need to be on the roadways today or tonight, please STAY PUT.
  • If you must travel:
    • Give yourself extra braking distance, slow down and make sure your headlights are on during rainy weather.
    • Never drive into high water and use extreme caution at underpasses and low-lying areas where water accumulates.
    • Always remember to Turn Around, Don’t Drown! DO NOT DRIVE through high water and DO NOT DRIVE AROUND BARRICADES.
      • Just two feet of water can sweep your vehicle away.

FLOODING PRECAUTIONS

  • Do not walk or play in floodwaters. There may be debris, chemicals or animals in the water.
  • If water gets into your home, stay where you are. It will be safer than driving or walking into flood waters.

STAY INFORMED

Text BETA to 888777 receive tropical weather updates.

Where you can learn more:


Quédese en casa durante la tormenta tropical Beta (martes, 8:30 a.m.)

Actualmente se está produciendo un evento de inundación repentina en el sureste de Texas. La tormenta tropical Beta tocó tierra durante la noche a lo largo de la isla Matagorda. Los residentes del Condado Harris pueden esperar continuos impactos del clima tropical hasta el miércoles, y es probable que ocurran alertas y advertencias adicionales.

Se insta a los residentes, seguir tomando medidas de protección para garantizar su seguridad. Debido a que muchas rutas viales permanecen inundadas, la mejor opción es evitar conducir a menos que sea absolutamente necesario.

Del mismo modo, si su casa llega a inundarse o está inundada, QUÉDESE DONDE ESTÁ. Estará mucho más seguro en casa que tratando de caminar por calles inundadas o espacios abiertos. Una vez que oscurezca, será imposible ver el peligro de la profundidad de las vías inundadas, la vida silvestre y los escombros. Llame al 9-1-1 solo si cree que está en peligro.

ReadyHarris: Tropical Storm Beta Update (Tuesday, 8:30 a.m.) 3

LLUVIA
Las áreas del sur y suroeste del Condado Harris han reportado de 6 a 9 pulgadas de lluvia durante la noche. Las fuertes lluvias adicionales continuarán hoy y hasta esta noche. Es posible pronosticar entre 5 y 10 pulgadas adicionales de lluvia. Es probable que se produzcan inundaciones en arroyos, si esto ocurre, puede ver los acumulados de lluvia en vivo en el sitio web del Sistema de Advertencia de Inundaciones del Condado Harris.

INUNDACIÓN
Los residentes deben esperar inundaciones en las calles e inundaciones repentinas en toda la región. Si debe viajar, consulte los mapas de tráfico en vivo de Houston TranStar y TxDOT para ver si hay carreteras inundadas. La inundación de estructuras también puede ser posible en áreas donde se producen grandes cantidades de lluvia durante un período corto.

SITIOS DE PRUEBAS COVID
Debido a los posibles impactos climáticos, todos los sitios de prueba de COVID-19 de Salud Pública del Condado Harris (HCPH, por sus siglas en inglés) cerrarán hoy. Siga HCPH para probar las actualizaciones del sitio.

La mayoría de los sitios de pruebas de COVID del Departamento de Salud de Houston están cerrados debido a las inclemencias del tiempo. Actualmente dos sitios permanecen abiertos:

  • Clínica Ibn Sina N. Shepherd: cita requerida llamando al 832-426-3760
  • Clínica Ibn Sina Wilcrest: App. requerido llamando al 281-495-7462

Consulte el sitio de emergencias de Houston para obtener actualizaciones.

Qué necesita hacer:

Se alienta a los residentes a monitorear el pronóstico, las condiciones viales y contar con múltiples formas para recibir alertas.

Se le exhorta meter a sus mascotas y posponer los viajes o las actividades al aire libre durante los períodos de fuertes lluvias. Si permanecer en casa es inevitable, reduzca la velocidad para evitar el hidroplaneo. Si se emite una advertencia de inundación repentina para su área, NO CONDUZCA.

Si experimenta inundaciones en su hogar, complete nuestra Encuesta sobre inundaciones en el hogar para ayudarnos a evaluar los daños en toda la región.

EVITE CONDUCIR

  • Si no necesita transitar en las carreteras hoy o esta noche PERMANEZCA EN CASA.
  • Si debe viajar:
    • Cuente con una distancia de frenado adicional, reduzca la velocidad y asegúrese de que los sus faros delanteros estén encendidos durante el clima lluvioso.
    • Nunca conduzca en vías inundadas y tenga extrema precaución en pasos subterráneos y áreas bajas donde se acumula agua.
    • ¡Aguas, NO se AHOGUE! NO CONDUZCA en aguas altas y NO CONDUZCA ALREDEDOR DE BARRICADAS.
    • Solo dos pies de agua pueden arrastrar su vehículo.

PRECAUCIONES EN CASO DE INUNDACIONES

  • No camine ni juegue en calles inundadas. Puede haber escombros, productos químicos o animales silvestres en el agua.
  • Si entra agua en su casa, quédese donde está. Estará más seguro que conduciendo o caminando en aguas de inundación.

MANTENGASE INFORMADO

Envíe el mensaje de texto BETA al 888777 para recibir actualizaciones sobre el clima tropical.

Donde se puedes informar:

Go Back to News